A 2

™
i

— E—

Ve

_— ]

TOWN OF BOXFORD, SPECIAL TOWN MEETING, FEBRUARY 6,2007

‘——;7‘___"

J met at the Spofford Pond School on Tuesday, February § 300

Voters of the Town of Boxfor ) :
Moderator Gerald R. Johnston called the Special Town Meeting to order at 7:38 p.m. The Arily)
1:

of the Warrant were disposed of accordingly. |
ARTICLE 1. To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of $20,000 for debt n
and legal expenses and $700,000 for land purchase expenses, for a total appropriation of $720,0¢

hase for general municipal purposes, and to accept the doed

to authorize the Selectmen to purc D0
the Town of a fee simple interest in three (3) pork chop lots, consisting of 18 +/- acres, known
described in the records of the Assessors 4 Ly

the Pearl land, located on Hovey's Pond Drive,
405-02-26.1, #05-02-26.2 and #05-02-26.4; further described as Lot No. 53 on a plan entitled *Pls

of Land located in Boxford; MA, prepared for Barina Realty Trust, Nancy A. Pearl, R. Do
Comigan & Shannon D. Vale,” Christiansen & Sergi Professional Engineers/Land Subep
Dated: February 9, 1999, and recorded as Land Court Plan No. 23797P, Cert. No. 57401 a3 Cef
No. 70001; also, Lots No. 54 and S5 on a plan entitled, “Plan of Land located in Boxford, ¥4
prepared for Barina Realty Trust, Nancy A. Pearl, R. Dennis Corrigan & Shannon D: Vi
Christiansen & Sergi Professional Engineers/Land Surveyors, Dated: February 9, 19@;9‘, i
recorded as Land Court Plan No. 23797Q, Cert. No. 57401 and Cert. No. 70001; being the s
premises described in the purchase and sale agreement between Nancy A. Pearl and Aztec Realf
Trust, Marylee Messina trustee, with a preparation date of September 8, 2000; and to detemg
whether this sum shall-be raised by borrowing or otherwise, or take any other action thereon,

Sponsored by the Board of Selectmen

Board-of Selectmen.does not recommend purchase of this land

Finance Committee does not recommend purchase of this land

Capital Budgeting Committee does not recommend purchase of this land
(CategoryD), "~ - =1 - ST

Land Committee does not recommend purchase of this land

B Y s T .

Upon a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED, by a hand count of 67 in
favor and 107 opposed, to DEFEAT the article to appropriate the sum of $20,000 for. |
debt acquisition and legal expenses and $677.947 for land purchase expenses, fora
total appropriation of $697,947;. to authorize the Selectmen to purchase for generd]
municipal purposes, and to accép’t the deed to the Town of a fee simple interest in thred
(3) pork chop lots, consisting of 18 +/- acres, known as the Pearl land, located ot
Hovey's Pond Drive, described. in the records of the Assessors as Lots #05—02-26-1% |
#05-02-26.2 and #05-02-26.4; further described as Lot No. 53 on a plan entitled "Plai -
of Land located in Boxford, MA, prepared for Barina Realty Trust, Nancy 4. Pearl, &
Dennis Corrigan & .Shannon D. Vale,” Christiansen & Sergi Profassiond‘l.
Engineers/Land Surveyors, Dated: February 9, 1999, and recorded as Land Cour!
Plan No. 23797P, Cert, No. 57401 and Cert. No. 70001; also, Lots No. 34 and 55 ond
plan entitled, *'Plan of Land located in Boxford, MA, prepared for Barina Realty T mS‘.%
Nancy A. Pearl, R. Dennis Corvigan & Shannon D. Vale,” Christiansen & Sergt
Professional Engineers/Land Surveyors, Dated: February 9, 1999, and recorded .
Land Court Plan No. 237970, Cert. No. 57401 and Cert. No. 70001; being the same

32

;.



Jescribed in the purchase and sale agreement between Nancy A. Pearl and

: preﬂ:a";zaw Trust, Marylee Messina trustee, with a preparation date of September 8,
%0 and that to meet this appropriation, the Treasurer, with the'approval of the

:

J lecimen, 18 hereby authorized to borrow said total sum under and pursuant to
b, Section 7, Clause (3) of the Generals Laws, or any other enabling
- 1 to issue bond or notes of the town therefore, provided however, that no
& o shall be borrowed or expended hereunder unless and until the town shall have
; nied 0 exclude the amounts necessary 10 repay any honds or notes issued hereunder

1 fon the limitations imposed by Chapter 59, Section 21C of the General Laws, also

%’ Chapter 44,

¥ quthority, an

odd the words at the end of the motion “....and provided further, that the
}-appmpriatiou authorized by this vote shall be reduced to the extent of any grants
o gifts received by the Town to assist in the acquisition of the aforesald parcels of
fand,” |

f Upon o motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED, by a majority voice vote, to
& ipropriate the sum of 320,000 for debt acquisition and legal expenses and 3677,947
B lnd purchase expenses, for a total appropriation of $697,947; to authorize the
§ Sulecmen to purchase for general municipal purposes, and to accepl the deed to the
 Town of o fee simple interest in three (3) pork chop lots, consisting of 18 +/- acres,
£ biown as the Pearl land, located on Hovey's Pond Drive, described in the records of
?lhe Assessors as Lots #05-02-26.1, #05-02-26.2 and #05-02-26.4; further ciescribed as
£ 1ot No. 53 on a plan entitled “Plan of Land located in Boxford, MA, prepared for
g brin Realty Trust, Nancy A. Pearl, R. Dennis Corrigan & Shannon'D. Vale,”
¢ Urisionsen. & Sergi Professional Engineers/Land Surveyors, Dated: February 9,
{ 19%, and recorded as Land Court Plan No. 23797P, Cert. No. 57401 and Cert. No.
& /0001; also, Lots No. 54 and 55 on a plan enlitled, "Plan of Land located in Boxford,
| 4. prepared for Barina Realty Trust, Nancy A. Pearl, R. Dennis Corrigan & Shannon
LD Vie,” Christiansen & Sergi Professional Engineers/Land Surveyors, Dated:
Bfenuary 9, 1999, and recorded as Land Court Plan No. 23797Q, Cert. No. 57401 and
Cerz. No. 70001; being the same premises described in the purchase'and sale
seenent between Nancy A. Pearl and Aztec Realty Trust, Marylee Messina trustee,
{‘”“” 4 preparation date of September 8, 2000, and that to meet this appropriation, the
L reasurer, with the approval of the Selectmen, is hereby authorized to borrow said
il sum under and pursuant to Chapter 44, Section 7, Clause (3) of the Generals
!Lkam, or any lother enabling authority, and to issue bond or notes of the town
@8fore, provided however, that no sums shall be borrowed or expended hereunder
fm WS and until the town shall have voted to exclude the amounts necessary 1o repay
ﬂiy .bonds OF notes issued hereunder from the limitations imposed by Chapter 59,
..w:;on 2UC of the General Laws, also known as Proposition 2-1/2 and provided
vUer-that the appropriation authorized by this vote shall be reduced to the

i 1 sl
; ot 0fany grants or gifts received by the Town to assist In the acquisition of the
 4foresaid parcels of land,

L

i

33




-
R ..
o

LS Y — ]

P e e ekl o o P

i
t

M e

An AMENDMENT (#2) to Article 1 was introduced as follows: -
To delete the words “general municipal purposes”. and replace with the wordy
“conservation purposes”; further to delete the words, “borrow said total sum ungg

and pursuant to Chapter 44, Section 7, Clause (3) of the general laws, or any othé;

enabling authority” and replace with the words, “borrow said total sum under gy
pursuant to Chapter 40, Section 8C of the gener al laws, or any other enabling
authority; said land to be managed and controlled by the conservatioy

commission.” .

Upon a motion made and duly seconded; it was VOTED, by a majority voice vote, 5.
DEFEAT AMENDMENT #2, to appropriate the sum of $20,000 for debt acquisitioy;
and legal expenses and $677.947 for land purchase expenses, Jor a total appropriatign
of $697.947; 1o authorize the Selectmen to purchase for conservation purposes, and
accept the deed to the Town of a fee simple interest in three (3) pork chop lok,
consisting of 18 +/- acres, known as the Pearl land, located on Hovey's Pond Drivg
described in the records of the Assessors as Lots #05-02-26.1, #05-02-26.2 and #05-05_
26.4; further described as Lot No. 53 on a plan entitled “Plan of Land located % -
Boxford, MA, prepared for Barina Realty Trust, Nancy A. Pearl, R. Dennis Corrigan?'&
Sharinon D. Vale,” Christiansen & Sergi Professional Engineers/Land Surveyofm :
Dated: February 9, 1999, and recorded as Land Court Plan No. 23797P, Cer Ko

. $7401 and Cert. No. 70001; also, Lots No. 54 and 55 on a plan entitled, "Plan of Lajl .

located in Boxford, MA, prepared for Barina Realty Trust, Nancy A. Pearl, R. Dem}ts o
Corrigan & Shanrion D. Vale,” Christiansen & Sergi Professional Engineers/Latd

Surveyors, Dated: February 9, 1999, and recorded as Land Court Plan No. 23 79?@

Cert. No. 57401 and Cert. No. 70001; being the same premises described in fhe

purchase tiﬂ_‘d“sc}le dgreement between Nancy A. Pearl and Aztec Realty Trust, Manyfee 7
Messina Eru’:s"tée]"with a préparation date of September 8, 2000; and that to meet tfs
appropriation, the Treasurer, with the approval of the Selectmen, s hereby authorithd
to bovrow Said Yolal sum under and pursuant to Chapter 40, Section 8C of the -
Generals® Latys, -'oi- any ‘Other enabling authority; said land to be managed ahi
con?rﬁlteﬁ"-by the" coiservation commission, and to issue bond or notes of the tokp -
therefore, 'p?‘bvid‘éd iowever, that no sums shall be borrowed or expended hereundy '

unIe.sg“&zh%l‘u’n'iﬂ*‘th‘é'-toWit‘s’hé’zl!‘ have voted to exclude the amounts necessary 10 Tepl¥
any bonds o7 ot issued hereunder from the limitations imposed by Chapter . '/
Section 21C of the General Laws, also known as Proposition 2-172 and providgd "
ﬁ:rth’e)‘,'?héiit‘fhe‘appfbjariah’on authorized by this vote shall be reduced 10 the extegt
of ary granls or gifis received by the Town to assist in the acquisition of the aforest
parcels of land: '

ARTICLE 2. To'see if the Town will vote to accept General Laws Chapter 44 PP3-7,jp0
the Comriiinity Preservation Act, which establishes a special “Community Preservat(i
that may be appropriated and spent for certain open space, historic resources and affordable 0
purposes, to dpprove a property tax sur¢harge in an amount not to exceed three percent oﬂl b
assessed annually on real property which shall be dedicated to the fund, such surcharge tof%?

i
i

34




o |
s6d on 1axes agsessed for fiscal years beginning on or after July 1, 2001, and to exempt from
B arge any or all of the following: (1) property owned and occupied as a domicile by a
#o would qualify for low income housing or low or modera

_ te income senior housing in the
ity; (2) Class Three, Commercial and Class Four, Industrial, property in any year the town
higher tax rate for those classes; or (3) $100,000 of the assessed valuation of Class One,

Wial, parcels, or take any other action thereon. -
’ |

: Sponsored by the Board of Selectmen

Finance Committee recommends adoption of this article |

Land Committee recommends adoption of this article
Board of Selectmen recommends adoption of this article ‘

. a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED, by a majoritjlz veice vole, to "
Wioept General Laws Chapter 44 PP3-7, known as the Community Preservation Act,
Wk establishes a special  “Community Preservation Fund” that may be
‘.;yy,i}}’%': and spent for certain open space, historic resources c‘md affordable
o g purposes, to approve a property tax surcharge that shall be in the amount of
Jlcc (3) percent of the laxes assessed annually on real property vj;hich shall be
ticnted Lo the fund, such surcharge to be imposed on taxes assessed Jor fiscal years
; ;";:;_{;g}if on or after July 1, 2001, and to exempt from the surcharg.jz {1) property
PO%) and occupied as a domicile by a person who would quality fo‘r low income
g fg'or low or moderate income senior housing in the community;, and (2)
‘;zgiﬁ'?lf of the assessed valuation of Class One, residential, parcels. “ :
RWGLE 3, To transact any other business that may legally come before s'Tzlid meeting.
G2l o motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED, by unanimous 1Loice vote, to

S0 ve this special town meeting at 9:45 p.m, | )

* volers attending the meeting were 180. Town Clerk, Patricie; Shields, appointed
BB and checkers for the meeting, o .

|

¥ erk

35 |

I



b — ey ————— —— ot 4

+ -
at %
Lot %
f
5 R
) ¥
. [\N
-
x LN
T
] v
. +
P NN .
X, .
B \“a
B e
e s !
0y

1. .[; -
<
Ny
LN
. "".-_;1. K3
SR
Ty N 1‘:
;: N X\ i |
‘,-\.“4 ‘.. .
Y "‘ .
ia\: T l
ALY
AN
DN
L t\i
"1.,\ .. ) tr
»{ \ ;
RN
£ %Y
AR
‘ e l
I
A R |
}] .
% F
Wi |
P
!

ANNUAL TOWN MEETING, MAY 8, 2001

T —————
{

Voters of the Town of Boxford met at the Masconomet Regiongl High School on Tuesday, May
2001. Moderator Gerald R. Johnston honored Boxford residents Ruth and Peter Race, De§
Minich and Barbara Was for their many years of service to the town. Moderator Johnston ¢g
the Annual Town Meeting to order at 8:00 p.m. The Articles of the Warrant were disposdd

: y

accordingly. ‘
‘ 1
ARTICLE 1. To receive and place on file the reports of the Town Officers and Compmif
without ratification of any action taken or authorization of any action proposed; or take any§

action thereon.

Upon a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED by unanimous voice vote to place,
on file the reports of the Town Officers and Committees without ratification of any aclioni

taken or authorization of any action proposed. .
4

ARTICLE 2. To see if the Town will authorize the establishment of a Recycling Revol
Account as authorized by Chapter 44, § 53E% of the Massachusetts General Laws, said 000
be under the direction of the Board of Health and used for the deposit of receipts and fees coll
on recyclable materials; said recyclable materials to be determined by a joint vote of the Bod
Health and Recycling Committee and to be in compliance with all state health regulations;i
further, to allow the Board of Health, or the Recycling Committee, with the approval of the B
of Health, to expend funds not to exceed $15,000 for Fiscal Year 2002 from said account ffi
operation and maintenance of the Town Recycling Center; said authotization to be confingeat
the maintenance of specific recycling fees by the Board of Health for construction and demﬂ
materials, tires and other materials banned from disposal in the landfill; and contingent upd
annual report from the Board of Health to the Town on the total receipts and expenditures ¢

Account each fiscal year; or take any other action thereon. 3
' i

Sponsored by the Board of Health and Recycling Committee i

Finance Committee recommends adoption of this article. . 2

Upon a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED by unanimous voice vole IJ;
authorize the establishment of a Recycling Revolving Account as authorized by Chape
44, § S3EY of the Massachusetts General Laws, said account to be under the direction ¢)
the Board of Health and used for the deposit of receipts and fees collected on recyclabl
materials; said recyclable materials to be determined by a joint vote of the Boar'd g
Health and Recycling Committee and to be in compliance with all state health regulations,
and, further, to allow the Board of Health, or the Recycling Commitiee, with the approw
of the Board of Health, to expend funds not to exceed $15,000 for Fiscal Year 20021}"’.’
said account for the operation and maintenance of the Town Recycling Center. sai
authorization to be contingent upon the maintenance of specific recycling fees by the

38



A

,’L
F-‘g
B

hard of Health for construction and demolition materials, tires dnd other materials
| :,&,, ned from disposal in the landfill; and contingent upon an annual report from the

ard of Health to the Town on the total receipts and expenditures éf the Account each

ﬂ"iﬁ CLE3 To see if the Town will authorize the establishment of a Prmtmg Revolving Account
onzed by Chapter 44, § 53EY% of the Massachusetts General Laws sald account to be

pomted committees, commissions, and boards as well as legal advertlscments which are
Whursed to the Town; to expend funds not to exceed $10 000 for Flscal Year 2002 from sald

Sponsored by the Board of Selectmen
Finance Committee recommends adoption of this article. |

on o motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED by unamm&us voice vole to
Whorize the establishment of a Printing Revolving Account as authorized by Chapter 44,
:SE‘/; of the Massachusetts General Laws, said account to be expended under the
Wection of the Board of Selectmen and used for the deposit of receipts and fees collected
w sale of printed official documents as required by law by several of the elected and
Pnointed committees, commissions, and boards as well as legal advertzsements which are
Bbursed to the Town, to expend funds not to exceed $10,000 for Ftscal Year 2002 from
-uj; account for the costs to the Town for printing supplies, equipment and reimbursable
Yesertising; and contingent upon an annual report from the Board of Selectmen to the
j iiin.on rhe total receipts and expenditures of the Account each fiscal year.

’J” 4. To see if the Town will vote to authorize the establishment of a Library Photocopy
e Revolving Account as authorized by Chapter 44, § S3E% of the M'assachusetts General
aid account to be under the direction of the Board of Library Trustees and used for the
bof receipts collected through public use of the photocopy machines!at both the Boxford
8 nd West Boxford lxbrarles and further to allow the Board of leradf Trustees to expend

inance of the copy machines, and purchase of other library supplies and contingent upon an
g cPort from the Board of Library Trustees to the Town on the total receipts and expenditures

lAGOOunt cach fiscal year; or take any other action thereon. \

i . |
Sponsored by the Board of Library Trustees |
Finance Committee recommends adoption of this article. |

39 |




3

mrares

-

P T

P

T T N

"-Wf/* v

Upon a motion made and duly ILeconded, it was VOTED by unanimous voice voje
authorize the establishment of a Library Photocopy Machine Revolving Account g
authorized by Chapter 44, § S3E% of the Massachusetts General Laws, said account iy},
under the direction of the Board 1;of Library Trustees and used for the deposit of reéeguf;
collected through public use of the photocopy machines at both the Boxford Village ong
West Boxford libraries; and further to allow the Board of Library Trustees to expend foes
1ot to exceed $5,000 for fiscal ;’:ear 2002 from said account for ongoing supplies i
maintenance of the copy machines, and purchase of other library supplies and contingen
| .

upon an annual report from the Board of Library Trustees to the Town on the ota]
receipts and expenditures of the Account each fiscal year.

ARTICLE 5. To see if the Town|will vote to authorize the establishment of a Conserva
Revolving Fund as authorized by Chépter 44, Sec. 53E% of the Massachusetts General Laws,:
account to be under the direction of; the Conservation Commission and used for the depesi
receipts collected through fees, incluflling fees collected from applications related to the Tow
Boxford Wetlands Protection Bylaw, by direction of the Conservation Commission and furfh
allow the Conservation Commission, With the written approval of the Selectmen, to expend foes
to exceed $20,000 for fiscal year 2002 from said account for management of lad v
Conservation Commission control, and for other Conservation Commission expenses approve
a majority of the Commission and | contingent upon an annual report from the Conserv
Commission to the Town on the totallreceipts and expenditures of the Account each fiscal yea

take any other action thereon.

Sponsored by the Conservation Commission
Finance Committee recommends adoption of this article.

Upon a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED by unanimous voice It
authorize the establishment of a Conservation Revolving Fund as authorized by Chapter
44, Sec. 53E% of the Massachusetts General Laws, said account to be under the
direction of the Conservation Commission and used for the deposit of receipis collected
through fees, including fees collelcted from applications related to the Town of Boxfort
Wetlands Protection Bylaw, by direction of the Conservation Commission and further ¢

" allow the Conservation Commz's‘sion, with the written approval of the Selectmen, it
expend fees not fo exceed $20,000 for fiscal year 2002 from said accourt fo
management of land under Conservation Commission control, and for olhe:
“Conservation Commission expen!ses approved by a majority of the Commission ai
contingent upon an annual report from the Conservation Commission to the Town of
the total receipts and expenditures of the Account each fiscal year.

ARTICLE 6. To see if the Town will vote to authorize the establishment of 2 Highwey
Revolving-Account as authorized by Chapter 44, § 53E%2 of the Massachusetts General Law
account to be under the direction of, the Board Selectmen and used for the deposit ,Of“
collected through fines assessed against commercial motor vehicles by the Commercia
Enforcement Unit; and further to allow the Board of Selectmen to expend fees not to exce




e

b (W0 for fiscal year 2002 from said account for the purchase aqd maintenance of equipment
to highway safety; contingent upon an annual report froni the Board of Selectmen to the
wi on the total receipts and expenditures of the Account each fi caly year; or take any other action

Sponsored by the Board Selectmen
§ Finance Committee recommends adoption of this article.
inged 3 :
fhe ,s;: 3 lpon « motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED by unanimous voice vote to

I ilorize the establishment of a Highway Safety Revolving Ho%clzount as authorized by
Chapter 44, § SIEY; of the Massachusetts General Laws, said c'fccount to be under the
firection of the Board Selectmen and used for the deposit of P’ek‘e{pts collected through
s assessed against commercial motor vehicles by the Commerc al Vehicle Enforcement
rit; and further to allow the Board of Selectmen to expend fees not to exceed $10,000 for Cw
scal year 2002 from said account for the purchase and mainte warﬂce of equipment related '
by highway safety; contingent upon an annual report from the Board of Selectmen 1o the

own on the total receipts and expenditures of the Account eachifs A spal year,

In

LE 7. To see if the Town will vote to adopt the Classification Plan and Compensation Plan
2002 as submitted by the Personnel Board under Chapter 23 of the Town Code; said

LﬁCHt]OD Plan and Compensation Plan as printed on page 14 of this warrant; or take any other
W (hereon. '

Sponsored by the Personnel Board 3
Finance Committee recommends adoption of this artitles

pon & motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED by a mujority voice vote to adopt
e Classification Plan and Compensation Plan for FY 2002, as\submitted by the Personnel
aard under Chapter 23 of the Town Code; said Classification Plan and Compensation
{an‘ as printed on page 14 of this warrant, .

ENT TO- ARTICLE 7: To amend the Classification P an\ and Compensation Plan by
e rate for the Library citculation attendant from $7.43 pler Lhour to $7.50 per hour and
Hfor the Library Assistant from $9.55 per hour to $9.64 per hour: |

yaon a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED by a vzsr»llal hand count to adopt the
Lassification Plan and Compensation Plan for FY 2002, as sabr]mtted by the Personnel
board under Chapter 23 of the Town Code; said Classifi catmh Plan and Compensation
o as printed on page 14 of this warrant and to amend th Fiasszf ication Plan and
Bompensation Plan by increasing the rate for the Library c:rculcmon attendant from 37,43
X hour to §7.50 per hour and the rate for the Library Assista Efn‘ ﬁom 89.55 per hour to
9454 per hour, and to change (asterisk sentence) to now read (Employees currently at this
e in FY200] receive 4% increase for FY2002.), ‘




I
|

ARTICLE 8. To act on the pr!oposed budget and see what sums of money the Town )
vote to raise and appropriate, jor transfer from available funds, for the use of sevep)
departments for fiscal year 2002, to wit: General Government, Finance, Pybj, Sal
Education, Town Maintenance, Health & Human Services, Culture & Recreation, hmm
& Pensions, and all other necessary proper expenses during said fiscal year; and authyy
expenditure of theses funds under the direction of the appropriate listed departmeny, e
any other action thereon.

Sponsored by the Firlance Committee
Estimate: $18,929,382
The proposed budgel is printed on pages 15 & 16 of this warrant,

Upon a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED by a majority voice vote oy
and appropriate the sum of $18,919,223.00 and transfer 810,872.00 from the ‘e
Reserved for Appropriation — Septic Loan Program’ for a total approprigin,
$18,930,095.00 to fund the bown budget for fiscal year 2002 and authorize expenditin
of these funds under the dz'rélction of the appropriate listed department,

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLE 8: To amend line item “Library-Salary” in the budget seek
“CULTURE & RECREATION”, (%f the Town Budget, from $228,401.00 to $228910.1
amend line item “Library-All Other|’ also in the budget section, “CULTURE & RECREATI(}
of the Town Budget, from $92,227.00 to $92,380.00, thereby changing the total for his secto

$335,026.00.

Upon a motion made and duly sleconded, it was VOTED by a majority voice vote toaned
line item “Library-Salary” in the budget section, “CULTURE & RECREATION", ok
Town Budget, from 5228’401‘00; to $228,961.00, and amend line item “Library-All Othe’
also in the budget section, "CULTURE & RECREATION", of the Town Budg, Jron
$92,227.00 to $92,380.00, thereéy changing the total for this section to $335,026.00.

********Je*********ﬂ*********L*********************************u**u*mtm

NOTE: At this time, we anticipiate that Articles 9 & 10 will be offered as a "wonig
apprdpriations.” This means that alt‘rhough the appropriation could be approved at the Annual ¢
Meéeting, that appropriation would lbe fully contingent upon successful passage ‘?f the e
Proposition 2% ballot question. Should the override question fail, the appropriation voi
rendered null and void, and in the Lase of the Masconomet article, the district budg! ?’_0““
rejected (the district budget must be %cceptcd by at least two of the three member communitiesh

it
*****************************T*****************************************“

ARTICLE 9. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or transfer from availablefr

the sum of $232,519.00 to additionally fund the Fiscal Year 2002 Elementary School Bulgt
take any other action thereon.

Sponsored by the Elementary School Committee

. ) . : 1} over
Finance Committee réecommends adoption of this article subject to Prop 2ho!

42 .

5 ' ‘”“




Upon & motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED by majo;':-ig; voice vote to raise
and gppropriate the sum of 8232,519.00 to additionally fund Ythe Fiscal Year 2002

Flementary School Budget, said appropriation to be fully conm'ggenz upon successful
passage of the related Proposition 2-1/2 ballot question. P

(§TICLE 10. To see if the Town wyi'll vote to raise and appropriate or lga:}sfer from available
i the sum of $262,768.00 to addltlona]!y fund the Fiscal Year 2002 Masconomet Regional

| District Assessment, thereby completing the funding required to mc'at the total assessment
EdappmVG the district certified budget, or take any other action thereon. %

Sponsored by the Masconomet Regional Schoo! Committee | v
Finance Committee recornmends adoption of this article , . N

i ) ts
 por a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED by majority voz'r,[ifz vote to raise l
ad appropriate the sum of $165,681.00 to additionally fund the Fiscal Year 2002 ":3:::..\;
Wasconomet Regional School District Assessment, thereby compleiinE the funding e
rired to meet the total assessment and approve the district cert{ﬁec';’l budget, said
apropriation to be fully contingent upon successful passage of the relatéfz’ Proposition
*?-H) ballot question. f
Upon a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED by majority voick vote to move
Aricle 20 after Article 10 of this Warrant. | *
MCLE 20. To see if the Town will vole to amend its bylaws as codified in the Town Code, by
eizg the following new article, under Chapter 7, Commissions, Coxmniﬁeeslénd Boards:

ARTICLE XV

E‘imuniw Preservation Committee
oy t
n |
e is hereby established a Community Preservation Committee, cons:‘.;'ting of nine (9)
(ﬁjvmembers pursuant to M.G.L. Chapter 44B. The composition of the, committee, the
witiment authority and the term of office for the committee members)|each of whom
“jf! be d resident and registered voter in Boxford at the time of appo:’nm;ent, shall be as
ows: E

by [
\ 'v0ne member of the Conservation Commission as designated by the Glommissfon,'
F;l;é;;.one member of the Historic Districts Commission as designdted by .the
. Commission; |
" Onemember of the Planning Board as designated by the Board; ||
¢ One member of the Recreation Committee, whose responsibilities include those of

the board of park commissioners, as designated by the Committee; 1
' One member of the Housing Partnership Committee, whose duties include those of
' i{'e housing authority, as designated hy the Committee, and |
i our members to be appointed by the Board of Selectmen.

43 i
|




Each member of the committee shall serve for a term of one year, or, where applcaly

| 'y ) N ! ! 1
the person no longer serves in the position or on the board, committee, or cam.;ism o
forth above, whichever is earlier. ey

Should any of the Commissions, Boards, or Commitices who have appointmen o
under this bylaw be no longer in existence for what cver reason, and provig ed:}f;

successor commission, board or comniittee is created in which case the appoinmey .
shall remain with the successor. the nomination awthority for that entity shall beegy
responsibility of the Bourd of Selectmen. !

Any member of the Committee may be remaved for cause by their respective Oppoiy
authority ufter hearing.

Duties .

(1) The community preservation comntittee shull study the needs, possibilities ard
resources of the town regarding comniunity preservation. The committee shall
consult with existing municipal hoards, including the conservation commission, i
historic districts cammission, the planning hoard, the recreation committee inds
housing partnership commitlee, or persons acting in those capacities or perforni
like duties, in conducting such studies. As part of its study, the commitiee shollk
one or more public informational hearings on the needs, possibilities and reom
of the town regurding community preservation possibilities and resources, mie
which shall be posted publicly and published for each of two weeks precedinge
hearing in a newspaper of general circulation in the town.

(2) The community preservation committee shall make recommendations to ke Ta
Meeting for the acquisition, creation and preservation of open spac fork
acquisition and prescrvation of historic resources, for the acquisition crech
and preservation of lamd for recreational use, for the creation, preservalior
support of community housing and for rehabilitation or restoration of such
space, historic resources. land for recreational use and community housing el
acquired or created as provided in this section. With respect lo comm
housing, the communiiv preservation committee shall recommend, Wit
possible, the reuse of cxisting buildings or construction of new buildigs¢
previously developed sites.

-
-

vomd W s S Jhiekw

(3) The community preservation committec may include in ils recommendafion r0§
Town Meeting a reconmendation to set aside for later spending funds [or 99
purpaoses that are consisient with community preservation but for which suffc
revenues are not then available in the Community Preservation Fund to alw'

ra

that specific purpose or to set aside for later spending funds for gené
that are consistent with communite preservation.

(4) In everv fiscal vear, the communin: preservation commitiee mist recomment W.n:
Town Mecting spond, or set astde for later spending. not less than 10%/ rhleﬂ?‘ ;
revenues in the Commnity Prosermvation Fund for: (al open Space (""f a

lund for recreational usel: () historie resources: and (e commuiy housig

| 44

#




irament for @ qUOTIM and cost estimates | N
. ity preservation committee shall comply with the provisions of the Open Meeting
z;ci,{g [ C39, §23B. The committee will not meet or conduct business without the

Ince of a majortty of the members of the community preservation commiltee, except to
e N . . .
" 1o o meeting until a later date certain. The community preservation commitiee shall

) I :
Wﬁ’;ve it actions by majority vote. Recommendations to the Town Meeting shall include

i comimitiee s anticipated cosis.

{nendutents . ) .. ,
Way be amended from time to time by a majorin: vote of the Town Meeting,

gilent with the provision of M.G.L, Chapter 448.

nfile . )
ﬁ conflict, this bylaw shall prevail over other articles or bylaws, asi provided for in

{GL Chapter 44B.

‘werability

e any section, paragraph or purt of this bylaw he for any reason declared invalid or
wonstitutional by a court, every other section, paragraph or part shall continue in full force
wefect

Jlective Date
wided that the Community Preservation Act is accepted at the 2001 Annual Town
efion, ikis bylaw shall take effect immediately upon approval of the Attorney General of
e Commonwealth, and afler all the requirements of M.G.L. Chapter 40, l§32 have been
d. Bach appointing authority shall have 30 days afier approval by the Atlorney General
nake thelr initial appointment,

&y other action thereon,

Sponsored by the Board of Selectmen
Finance Committee recommends adoption of this article

mnanotioh made and duly seconded, it was VOTED by a majority voice Vote to anend
e {O}_i?if"jby!am and create under Chapter 7. Commissions, Commitiees| and Boards,
RTICLF'XV: Community Preservation Committee, as printed in the warrant.

ICLE 11, T act on the list of proposed capital purchases for FY 2002 and see what sums of
Yl Town will vote to raise and appropriate, or transfer from available funds, for the use of
| depatments for fiscal year 2002, and authorize expenditure of these funds under the

nofthe appropriate listed department, or take any other action thercon.

Sponsored by the Board of Selectmen
E§timatc: $288,185.00

Finance Commitree recommends adoption of all listed capital purchases.
The proposed capital budget is printed on page 17 of this warrant.

45

T
T




| -
|
Upon a motion made and duly seconded it was VOTED by unanimous Voice
from free cash the sum of $288,185.00 to fund the list of capital plrchas

Page 17 of this warrant for the use of several departments for Fiscql
expenditure of these funds under the direction of the appropriate listed depa

ARTICLE 12. To see if the Town will vote to set the annual curbside solid waste coll
$2.00 per 32-gallon bag or container (each use), said fee to fund the town wide curbs;
service and related expenses for fiscal year 2002; or take any other action thereon

Vole to

€s as Printed
Year 20), o
Fimeni,

eclion g
de collgiy

|
Sponsored by the Board of Health
Finance Committee recommends adoption of this article.

Upon a motion made and duly seconded by a majority voice vote, it was VOTED 1o mow

o set the annual curbside solid|waste collection fee at 32.00 per 32-gallon byg &
container (each use), said fee to fund the town wide curbside collecuan service and
related expenses for Fiscal Year 2002

ARTICLE 13. To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the following sums to fud
Roadside Collection Solid Waste and Recychng Enterprise Fund for fiscal year 2002, said fm?
be expended under the direction of the Board of Health:

Expenses, Contract ‘ $ 380,665
Expenses, Salary § 3,300
Expenses, Mlsccllaneous $ 8400

TOTAL $ 392,365

and that $392,365 be raised as follows:!
$282,365 be raised from the enterprise fund receipts;
$110,000 be raised and appropriated;

or take any other action thereon. \

Sponsored by the Board of Health
Finance Committee recommends adoption of this article.

Upon a motion made and duly seconded it was VOTED and passed by unanimous wiet {
Vvote to appropriate the following sums to fund the Roadside Collection Solid Waste od ]
Recycling Enterprise Fund for fiscal year 2002, said funds to be expended under fi¢ 1
direction of the Board of Health: ‘ '

Expenses, Contract | $ 380,665
. Expenses, Salary | $ 3,300
Expenses, Miscellaneous 38400
TOTAL | $392,365

and that $392,365 be raised as Jollows:

8282,365 be raised from the enterprise fund receipts,
$110,000 be raised and appropriatéd



| i
iRTICLE 14, To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate, or tr.

|
35
o of $3,000 to fund the municipal share of the Local Cultural Arts/tt

|l
N

v Program application for a matching grant from the Massachusetts ¢ i !ral Arts Council,
ol

i fuds o expended under the direction of the Boxford Cultural Arts Cound
3

yion thereon.

Sponsored by the Board of Selectmen
Finance Committee recommends adoption of this article,

Upon & motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED by urmm'mfs

transfer from free cash the sum of 83,000 to find the municipal share ojﬁ,]
Arts Council's Matching Incentive Program application Jor a ma!chﬁﬁé

fj, br take any pther

|l
tﬁs Voice vole to

he Local Cultural
ng\grant from the

Massachusetts Cubtural Arts Council, said funds to expended under 48 Mirection of the

Bexford Cultural Arts Council.

" WICLE 15. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, or trans
s the s of $2,000 for the purposc of participation in the Help for Abused
.ﬂd;en (HAWC) program; said funds to be spent under the direction of the Bdy

it any other action thereon.

Sponsored by the Board of Selectmen
Finance Committee recommends adoption of this article.

1]

!

fer [from available
meen and their
jr | of Selectmen;

i

il

Uhon & motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED by unanimous vdi&é‘ yole to

nansfer from free cash, the sum of 82,000 for the purpose of participation in ¢
dhused Women and their Children (HAWC) program; said Junds to be spen

diection of the Board of Selectmen,

:%z L’:‘Ielp Jor
l iltder the

il

I =

I
fICLE 16, To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, or transfeh Tom available
5 the sum of $23,945 for fiscal year 2002 for the support of the Tri-Town Chubeil on Youth

Family Services, Inc.; said funds to be spent under the direction of the Board
inyother action thereon,

Sponsored by Board of Selectmen
Finance Committee recommends adoption of this article.

von a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED by unanimous vo

# -‘lelcclmen; or

;: ||'
|

ice vote lo

wiler from free cash, the sum of 823,945 for fiscal year 2002 for the support ciﬁi 'H}ﬁé Tri-

n Council on Youth und Family Services, Inc.; said funds to be spent
"echon of the Board of Selectmen.

|
f it et
thLE 17 To see if the Town will vote 1o raise and appropriate, or transfer ) available

e Committee; or take any other action thereon.

Sponsored by the Finance Committee
Finance Committee recommends adoption of this article.

47

fim of $150,000 to fund a Reserve Fund; said funds to be spent under tl

utder the

!

fer from available
[ &uncil’s Matching




Upon a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED by unanimous voice vore 10 trangly
from free cash, the sum of 81 50,000 to fund a Reserve Fund; said funds to be spent ygy, e
direction of the Finance Committee. |

ARTICLE 18. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, or transfer from availie
funds the sum of $25,000 to fund the Stabilization Fund; or take any other action theregn

Sponsored by the Board of Selectmen
Finance Committee recommends adoption of this article.

Upon a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED by unanimous voice vote to
transfer from free cash the sum of $25,000 to fund the Stabilization Fund, or take any
other action thereon.

ARTICLE 19. To see if the Town will vote to accept Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 41,
Section 41B to authorize the Treasurer to provide a payroll option for electronic transfer of funds
or take any other action thereon. :

Sponsored by the Board of Selectmen ;
Finance Committee recommends adoption of this article. k

Upon a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED by unanimous voice vote to

accept Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 41, Section 41B to authorize the Treasurer

to provide a payroll option for electronic transfer of funds. {
i

ARTICLE 21. To see if the Town will transfer the sum of $20,180.69 originally intended forlhg
construction of the Chadwick Three Soccer Field, approved as Article 31 at the May 12, 1%
Annual Town Meeting, but not vet expended; to now provide for the repairs and maintcnancea’.:q
any of the Chadwick Soccer Fields, funds to be expended under the direction of the Boanigii

Selectmen, or take any other action thereon. ¥
Sponsored by the Board of Selectmen :‘
Finan¢e Committee recommends adoption of this article. j

Upon a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED by unanimous voice voie 1o
transfer the sum of $20,180.69 originally intended for the construction of the Chadwick ;
Three Soccer Field, approved as Article 31 at the May 12, 1998 Annual Town Meeling, |
but not yet expended; to now provide for the repairs and maintenance on ary of the i
Chadwick Soccer Fields, funds to be expended under the direction of the Board of ;

Selectmen, B
|
L

ARTICLE 22. To see if the Town will vote to:

ot

1. Accept Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 59 Section 5, clause Forty-first D, add h{
section 2 of Chapter 380 of the Acts of 2000, which will allow for the increase in !
income and asset limits that apply to applicants for Clause 41C by the Consumd P
Index; g

2. Accept Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 59 Section 5 clause Seventeenth D, ¥

exempts the total value of the owner occupied dwelling;

hidh

|’
;-
1%
)

o

48



tion 1 of Chapter 181 of the Acts of 1995 increasing the annual exemption

3, Accept Sec . :
' Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 59 Section 5 (17D) by the Consumer

amount for

ice IndCX; 1 i
4 izcht Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 59, Section 5, clause Seventeenth E, added

by Section 1 of Chapter 380 of thc Acts of 2000., which would increase the whole estate
fimits that apply to applicants for a tax cxemption under Masgachusetts General Laws,
Chapter 59, section 5, clause chcqlchtll D by the C(_)nsumer Price Index;
(. To inorease the maximum qualifying gross reccipts to $40,000 for applicants of
 Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 59 Scction 5 (41A Deferral);

ye any other action thereon.

Sponsored by the Board of Assessors - o
Finance Committee recommends adoption of this article. :

i5: This article, if passed, accepts certain state laws that will allow the Town of
wd to offer its resident clderly taxpayers several increases in the eligibility
rements for three of its tax abatement relief programs:

1. The current income limits for this $500.00 elderly abatement program are:
$13,000 single person; $15,000 marricd person. The current asset limits
are: $28,000 single person; $30,000 married persons. Acceptance of this
law will allow for the income and asset maximums for eligibility to
increase annually by the Consumer Price Index.

2. Currently an elderly homeowner is eligible for a $175.00 abatement if
his/her total assets are less than $40,000 with no income limitations.
Currently we exclude the first $60,000 value of the house from the list of
total assets. Acceptance of this law will allow the entire value of the
houss to be excluded from the list of total assets. ‘

3. Acceptance of this law will allow the $175.00 abatement noted in #2 to
incease annually by the Consumer Price Index ($210 in FY 2002).

4. Acceptance of this law will allow the $40,000 total asset maximum noted
in #2 to increase annually by the Consumer Price Index.

3. Chapter 41A deferrals allow elderly taxpayers to pay no real estate tax; the
amounts simply build up and accrue 8% interest until the taxpayer moves,
dies or the propenty is sold. Currently the elderly homeowner is eligible
for deferral if histher income is less than $20,000 per year. Acceptance of
this law will increase that 10 $40,000 per year.

oramotion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED by unanimous voice vote to: N

Aeeept Massachuserts General Laws C haper 59 Section S, clause Forty-first D, ST
Gdded by section 2 of Chapter 380 of the Acts of 2000, which will allow for the _ S
erease in the income and asset limits that apply 1o upplicants for Clause 41C by Coe .
the Consumer Price Index; NG
Accept Massachusetts General Laws Chapter $9 Section S cluuse Sevenieenth D, : ' )

Whi . . )
thexempts the torl value of the mvner occupicd dwelling; . .

49




e

AP L

——

e ke e - =

moae gt = st ol e AR o g e

B L ]

3. Accept Section I of Chapter 181 of the Acts of 1995 increasing the amnual
exemption amount for Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 59 Section § (17D} by

.. the Consumer Price Index;
4. Accept Massachusells General Laws, Chapter 59, Section 5, clause Seventeenth

added by Section 1 of Chapter 380 of the Acts of 2000, which would incregse g,
whole estate limils that apply to applicants for a tax exemption yngy
Massachusetts  General Laws, Chapter 59, section 5, clause Seventgethby the

Consumer Price Index,
5 To increase the maximum qualifying gross receipts to 540,000 for applicants of
Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 59 Section 5 (414 Deferral).

ARTICLE 23. To sec if the Town will vote to accept Massachusetts General Laws Chapie §
Section $, clause Fifty-fourth, added by Chapter 159 Section 114 of the Acts of 2000, and tog
if the Town will vote to establish a minimum fair cash value of $3,001 required for Persy
Property accounts to be taxed, to become effective fiscal year 2002; or take any other sy

thereon.
Sponsored by the Board of Assessors
Finance Committee recommends adoption of this article.

Upon a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED by a majority voice vole fo oy
Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 59 Section J, clause Fifiy-fourth, added by Chap
159 Section 114 of the Acts of 2000, and to see if the Town will vote lo establish a minime
fair cash value of $3,00! required for Personal Property accounts o be taxed, o beow

effective fiscal year 2002.
ARTICLE 24. To transact any other business that may legally come before said meeting,

“Upon a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED, by unanimous voice vole, 0
dissolve this special town meeting at 10:53 PM

Registered voters attending the meeting were 180. Town Clerk Patricia Shields appoinied ook
and checkets for the meeting.

A true record.

ATTEST:

Patricia Shiclds
Town Clerk

50




M‘:' 155 AND APPROPRIATE:

H

3
i3

i ve—

$ 18,919,223/00

kicle9 (Proposition 2 Y Qverride) 232,519 00 !

ticle 10 (Proposition 2 %2 Override) 165,681 .'QO!{ :

G 1 110,000.00!

H14LTO BE RAISED AND APPROPRIATED §19,427.423100

. ro b
gp'mmmmm [
B!

!

Ricle 13 (From Eaterprise Fund Receipts $__282,365.00

DAL TO BE APPROPRIATED $ ggg,!g\g" 5100

: Tr

3 I i

ANSFER: t l!

E i

il (From Receipts Reserved for Appropriation~ ]

. Septic Loan Program to town budget) 3 10,8-;12 00

fele 11 (From Free Cash to fund capital purchases I ]

{ as printed on Page 17 of the Warrant) 288,185.00

file 14 (From Free Cash for local Cultural Ars . It

L Council’s Matching Incentive Program) 3,000.00

tile 15 (From Free Cash to HAWC) 2'(%90?00

il.tlﬂ 16 (From Free Cash to Tri-Town Council) 23,945.00

de 17 (From Free Cash to The Reserve Fund) 150,000.00
¢18 (From Free Cash to The Stabilization Fund) 25,000.00

e (rom ATM 5/12/98, Article 31, for :f

= repairs/maintenance - Chadwick Soccer Fields) _ 20,180.69

l
T4 T0 BE TRANSFERRED §_523,182.69

51

le




TOWN OF BOXFORD, SPECIAL TOWN MEETING, MAY 8, 2001

|

|

»fthe Town of Boxford met at the Masconomet Regional High School on Tuesday, May 8,

fis Moderator Gerald R. Johnston called the Special Town Meeting tol| order at 7:15 p.m. The
i of the Warrant were disposed of accordingly. :

LE 1. To see if the Town will vote to approve the FY2001 bldget in the amount of
fi055.935.00, as re-certified by the Masconomet Regional School District, including an increase
&8#,191-00 over the previously approved FY200! budget, provided that such increase will be
; ‘&}@'_ziated from existing excess and deficiency funds, with no additional assessment made to the
it towns; or take any other action thereon,

Sponsored by the Masconomet School Committee l

Finance Committee to make recommendation at Town Meeting

pon a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED by una‘.;nimous voice vote to
pprove the FY2001 budget in the amount of $14,965,935.00, as re-certified by the
‘Masconomet Regional Schoo! District, including an increase of $287,191.00 over the
reviously approved FY2001 budget, provided that such increase will be appropriated

om existing excess and deficiency funds, with no additional assessment made to-the
emiber towns, |

motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED by unanimous voice vate fo
ve this special town meeting at  7:24 p.m. }

dvoters attending the meeting were 208, Town Clerk Patricia ShieI]Tls appointed counters -
ers for the meeting, N o

£,

Additional] increase to Masconomet

FY 2001 budget) h) 287,1191.00

$  287,191.00
|

37




SPECIAL TOWN MEETING, OCTOBER 23, 2001

—

Voters of the Town of Boxford met at the Spofford School on Tuesday, October B 0w
Moderator Gerald R. Johnston called tljne Special Town Meeting to order at 7:30 .M. The ;\nich
of the Warrant were disposed of accordingly.

ARTICLE 1. To see if the Town will vote to fund the FY 2001 portion of the Persona] Ser
Contract between the Town of Boxford and the Police Lieutenants; or take any other action thereg

Sponsored by the Board of Selectmen
Estimate; $5,000.00
Finance Committee requiests adoption of this Article

Upon a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED by majority voice vote, o .
raise and appropriate the sum of} §3,000,00 for the 'Y 2001 portion of the Persong]
Service Contract between the Town of Boxford and the Police Lieutenants.

ARTICLE 2. To see if the Town will vote to borrow or raise and appropriate, or transfer fo
available funds the sum of $290,000 for the purchase of a new pumper fire truck to replacea 19’
International 1000 G.P.M. pumper fize truck and fund necessary alterations to other fire vehicles
order to deploy transferred equipment; funds to be expended under the direction of the Boad
Selectmen; further to authorize the Selectmen to dispose of the old pumper fire truck and &
resulting surplus equipment pursuant 0 M.G.L. Chapter 30B §15; or take any other action thereoe

Sponsored by the Boarcll of Selectmen '
Finance Committee recommends adoption of this Article.
Capital Budgeting Committee recommends adoption of this article (A Essential

Upon a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED, by unanimous voice vole, 10
authorize the Treasurer with the approval of the Selectmen to borrow the sum of
3290,000 for the purchase of a new pumper fire truck to replace a 1975 Internationd
1000 G.P.M. pumper fire truck and fund necessary alterations to other fire vehicles i
order to deploy transferred equipt%em; funds to be expended under the direction of the
Board of Selectmen; further to authorize the Selectmen to dispose of the old pumper fire
truck and any resulting surplus eqtlcz'pmenr pursuant to M.G.L. Chapter 308 §15.

1

AR Aok O AR A ok ok AR K ok o o ok ok O S KRR

NOTE: At this time we anticipate thal'Article 3 will be ottered as a “‘contingent appm?ﬁa“o"'"
This means that although the approprialtion could be approved at the Special Town Mecting, the
appropriation would be fully contingent upon successful passage of the related Proposition2 4
capital exclusion ballot question. Sholild the capital outlay expenditure exclusion ballot question

fail, the appropriation would be rendertd null and void,

FYiald
3k e ke of ok ok ok ok o e s sk e ok ok kol ol o 3k ok ok ook ofe o ofe e K *******************************************

56




CLE 3 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, or transfer from available
the sum of $60,000 to purchase new computer related technology hardware and software,
dmg CPU's, servers, monitors, printers, scanners, modems, laser disc devices, CD ROM
and writers, work stations and other peripherals, equipment, software licenses, support
and all other incidental items necessary to continue the implementation of the technology

mfm the Boxford Elementary Schools, said funds to be expended under the direction of the
emgnta]’y School Committee; or take any other action thereon.
I’?'
$ Sponsored by the Elementary School Committee.
Fuy Finance Committee recommends adoption of this Article.
' Capital Budgeting Committee recommends adoption of this Article (B Important)

-.v.

Upan a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED, by a greater than 2/3" voice
wole, 10 raise and appropriate the sum of 360,000 to purchase new computer related
zecbr;ology hardware and software, including: CPU's, servers, monitors, printers,
goanners, modems, laser disc devices, CD ROM drives and writers, work stations and
ja!fler perlpherals equipment, software licenses, support services and all other incidental
s necassary to continue the implementation of the technology plan for the Boxford
imniary Schools, said funds to be expended under the direction of the Elementary
$5iinol, Committee, said appropriation subject to successful passage of the related
% ofz?xon 2 % capital outlay expenditure exclusion ballot question.

'. . qu
l'[(t’xEIJIEi‘TDIVIENT TO ARTICLE 3 was introduced as follows:

'Iiﬁ

amend Amcle 3 by changing the amount from $60,000 to $18,000.
. ?‘
g aunotion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED, by majority voice vote, to
dqf“eat th&Amendment
";\ . 4\5‘

ﬁ‘“****ﬁ#******************************F**'F***********************************
& LAY
¥

R

1B At this time we anticipate that Article 4 will be offered as a “contingent appropriation”.
pro i3 fhat although the appropriation could be approved at the Special Town Meeting, the
| pmut thiwould be fully contingent upon successful passage of the related Proposition 2 %2
et ovbmde ballot question.  Should the permanent override ballot question fail, the
Fiptitiot would be rendered null and void.

e

- t***wu*n*n****w***#**M*u*u*u*u**w*-uuwuuu**uu*u**uuwuu

[CLE 4. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, or transfer from available
'fh& sum of $23,944 to fund the salary necessary to hire a new part-time 30 hours per week,
r braripé; ‘Librarian for the Boxford Town Libraries; said funds to be expended under the direction

i~ Bﬂalﬁd of Library Trustees; or take any other action thereon.
’?‘-‘“

?" + Sponsored by the Board of Library Trustees
g* Finance Committee does not recommend adoption of this Article.

57




Upon a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED, by majority voice vote,

{o pass
Article 4. e

ARTICLE 5. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, or transfer from avalgh}y
funds the sum of $20,000 to purchase two 11’ power angle plows with all Necessary moupgy
equipment and hydraulic equipment to replace existing outdated plow units on DPW vehigle, i
funds to be expended under the direction of the Board of Selectmen,; or take any ofher a,ctmg

thereon.

Sponsored by the Board of Selectmen
Finance Committee recommends adoption of this Article.
Capital Budgeting Committee recommends adoption of this Article (A Essential),

[P

Upon a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED, by majority voice vote, 1o
transfer from free cash the sum of $20,000 to purchase two 11’ power angle plows with
all necessary mounting equipment and hydraulic equipment to replace existing outdated
plow units on DPW vehicles, said funds to be expended under the direction of the Board
of Selectmen.

-

ARTICLE 6. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, or transfer from availab
funds the sum of $28,000 to purchase one new Police cruiser and necessary equipment to replaces
current vehicle, said funds to be expended under the direction of the Board of Selectmen, and ]
authorize the Selectmen to dispose of the old cruiser pursuant to M.G.L. Chapter 30B §15; or ]
any other action thereon.

?
[

I e 2%,

e S
vy
yurn S

(]
Kd

-.

_qu-_
. e P A
L o b e

o i i e i BB v b v a———
L) i
g

. g

Sponsored by the Board of Selectmen
Finance Committee recommends adoption of this Article.
Capital Budgeting Committee recommends adoption of this article (A Essentiz]

eyl

Upon a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED, by unanimous voice vole, 0
transfer from free cash the sum of $28,000 to purchase one new Police cruiser and
necessary equipment to replace a current vehicle, said funds to be expended under the
direction of the Board of Selectmen, and to authorize the Selectmen to dispose of the old
cruiser pursuant to M.G.L. Chapter 30B §15.

P T U

ARTICLE 7. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, or transfer from availa‘
funds the sum of $7,500 to supplement existing funding for the purchase of forty-five UHF recg
frequency voice pager receivers for the Fire Department to replace existing outdated VHE uils}
said funds to be expended under the direction of the Board of Selectmen, or to take any other K1k
thereon, |

Sponsored by the Board of Selectmen
Finance Committee recommends adoption of this Article.

Upon a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED, by unanimous voice vote, 10
transfer from free cash the sum of $7,500 to supplement existing funding Jor :.he
purchase of fortyfive UHF radio frequency voice pager receivers for the fire
Department to replace existing outdated VHF units, said funds to be expended under the
direction of the Board of Selecimen.

58



TICLE 8. To see if the Town will vote to appropriate or resgrve' from Community Preservation
éd qnual revenues the amounts recommendgd by the Con.lmumty Preservation Committee for
2 mittee administrative expenses, de?bt Service, community preservation projects and other
g{mses in Fiscal Year 2002, with each item to be considered a separate appropriation:

% PURPOSE RECOMMENDED AMOUNT

;jpropriations: o . )

Committee Administrative Expenses $ 15,000.00 ; :

S5IVES | e
Open Space 3 30,000.00 1 DRI
Historic Resources $30,000.00 } ‘.,;, L
Community Housing $ 30,000.00 ‘ ¥,

take any other action thereon,

Sponsored by the Community Preservation Committee
Finance Committee recommends adoption of this Article.

janation: Boxford expects to realize approximately $300,000.00 in Community
fervation Act (CPA) funds from Real Estate tax receipts in fiscal year{2002, The
fly formed Community Preservation Committee (CPC) has not yet identified

fic projects or properties for the use of this money; therefore, the above budget
é_ly reserves the required statutory minimums for each of the required three
;*_gfories of expenditure and appropriates the statutory maximum to be available for
Jexpenses should the CPC decide to seek professional assistance in development
§ long range plan, Any unexpended administrative expenses are retumed to the

il Undesignated CPA funds. AIl funds realized above those réserved or

W

priated will become general Undesignated CPA funds available for ap;‘aropriation
%2003,

T

OO AT

Ry

‘ n -
ﬁpcm a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED, by majority|voice vote, to

Serve from the Community Preservation Fund annual revenues|the amounts
coinended by the Community Preservation Committee Jor committee administrative
Ypenses, debt service, community preservation projects and other expenses in Fiscal

;%W 2002, with each item 10 be considered u separale appropriation.

* PURPOSE RECOMMENDED AMOUNT

?@pn‘ations:

. Committee Administrative Expenses § 15,000.00 .

ves '

| Open Space $ 30,000.00 |
Historic Resources §30,000.00

Conununipy Housing $ 30,000.00




»

-
rliws

_—v ey

oo I e

P cn e

_— T
P e g TR A4 o

oo e g

ek e A -
.

ARTICLE 9. To see if the Town will vote to transfer the following telephone
communication line item sums from the individual department FY 200) bugget
appropriations previously voted to the Building Maintenance Utilities Budget ang
Communications budget in order to consolidate the telephone communication line
items as follows:

Transfer from the following FY 2002 budgets:

Selectmen $15.017.00
Conservation $ 600.00
Fire-All Other $ 2,135.00
Animal Control $ 900.00
Communications-All Other $ 4,100.00
Public Works-All Other $ 305.00
Board of Health $ 1,500.00
Council on Aging $ 1,750.00
Library $ 3,040.00
Elementary School $ 9.400.00
Total $ 38,807.G0

To the following FY 2002 budgets:
Building Maintenance: Utilities $ 35,942.00

Communications — All Other $_2.865.00
Total $ 38,807.00

or take any other action thereon.

Sponsored by the Board of Selectmen
Finance Committee recommends adoption of this Article.

Upon a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED, by unanimous voice voie, 10
reserve transfer the following telephone communication line item sums from the
individual department FY 2002 budget appropriations previously voted (g the Building
Maintenance Utilities Budget and the Communications budget in order to consolidde
the telephone communication line items as follows:

Transfer from the following FY 2002 budgets:

Selectmen 515,017.00
Conservation 5 600.00
Fire-All Other $ 2.135.00
Animal Control & 900.00
Communications-All Other $ 4,100.00
Public Works-All Other $ 36500
Board of Health $ 1,500.00
Council on Aging § 1,750.00
Library $ 3.040.00
Elementary School § 9.400.00

Total $ 38,807.00



7o the following FY 2002 budgets:

Building Maintenance: Utilities §35,942.00

Communications — All Other S 2.865.00
Total _ $ 38,807.00

ARTICLE 10. To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of $1|105,810.70 for highway
minenance and construction in accordunce with Chapter 253 of the Acts OJf 1999, as authorized by
aniract with the Commonwealth of N_Iussacpuscu_s and executed by the Fovyn on May 30, 2001,
;ﬂnds to be expended under the direction of the Board of Selectmen; olz' take any other action

lhercon. ‘

Sponsored by the Board of Selectmen : _ S
Finance Committee recommends adoption of this Article. ‘

Upon a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED, b_y unanimous voice vote, to
apropriate the sum of §103,810.70 for highway maintenance und \construction in
accordance with Chapter 253 of the Acts of 1999, as authorized by a contruct with the
Commonweaith of Massachusetts and executed by the Town on Mayv 30) 2001, funds to
beexpended under the direction of the Bourd of Selectmen.

RTICLE 11, To see if the Town will vote to amend its bylaws by inserting a new section
iied, “Demolition of Historically Significant Buildings and Structures!” as printed on page 7

tiis warent regulating the demolition of any building in the Town ol Boxford that is over 75
asold; or take any other action thereon,

Sponsared by the Historic Districts Commission

Upon a motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED, hy majority voice vote, to pass
over Article 11,

(CLE 12. To transact any other business that may legally come before said meeting.

Upon @ motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED by unanimous vpice vote to

disolve this Special Town Meeting at 9:13 p.m. ‘ | _ * .

istered voters attending the meeting were 134, Town Clerk Patricia Shiclds appointed counters
theckers for the meeting,

e fecord,

s
WM
N Clerk

6l A !




&

A

.
s i
u)‘/‘:‘.z, )
(RO Y N«
et
i

A&

Ly

ol

B

t" hy? ' |
|,

' .": '7"&

i it Jq.

r; wo o i

; | n?n N ! ' %

Ly 2

| o

HERERIS 1

3. 1 |

1 |

: ]

; [

h !

i 1

: B

N R

}

|

1

||

- o T R : . -'A- . .
S N S AR 1

BORROW:

Article 2 290.000.00

TOTAL TO BE BORROWED $_290,000.00

RAISE AND APPROPRIATE:

Article 1 3 5,000.00

Article 3 60,000.00

Article 4 (Proposition 2-1/2 Override) 2394400
TOTAL TO BE RAISED AND APPROPRIATED 88,944.00
APPROPRIATION: _

Article 10 - Highway Chapter 253 § 10581070
TOTAL TO BE APPROPRIATED $ 105,810.70
TRANSFER:

Article 5 (from Free Cash to purchase power angle plows) $ 20,000.00
Article 6 (from Free Cash to purchase new Police cruiser) 28,000.00
Article 7 (from Free Cash to supplement funding for purchase

of voice pager receivers for Fire Dept.) 7,500.00

Article 10 (from FY2002 budgets) listed below:
Selectmen $515,017.00
Conservation $ 600.00
Fire-All Other § 2,135.00
Animal Control § 900.00
Communications-All Other $ 4,100.00
Public Works-All Other §  365.00
Board of Health $ 1,500.00
Council on Aging § 1,750.00
Library ' § 3,040.00
Elementary School $ 940000
Total
$38,807.00
(to the following FY 2002 budgets) listed below:
Building Maintenance: Utilities $35,942.00
Communications — All Other 3 _2865.00
Total $38,807.00
TOTAL TO BE TRANSFERRED 3 94,307.00

SR A i Y R 330 ALY AT S OV AL N 146 o S 9T AR M e N (g st




	00000001
	00000002
	00000003
	00000004
	00000005
	00000006
	00000007
	00000008
	00000009
	00000010
	00000011
	00000012
	00000013
	00000014
	00000015
	00000016
	00000017
	00000018
	00000019
	00000020
	00000021
	00000022
	00000023
	00000024
	00000025
	00000026

